
 
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #304 
OFFICE OF FACILITY OPERATIONS 
SCOTT NEY, DIRECTOR 
227 N. FOURTH STREET, GENEVA, IL 60134 
630-463-3020 - PHONE 
630-463-3029 - FAX 

 

TO:  Donna Oberg 
 
FROM: Scott Ney 
 
RE:  Geneva Middle School South/North – Track Resurfacing 
 
DATE:  April 23, 2014 
 
On March 25th, 2014 at 2:30 p.m., bids were opened and read for Geneva Middle 
School South/North – Track Resurfacing. 
 
Three bidders were invited to bid, two bidders responded.  The results are shown on the 
attached spreadsheet.  The low bidder is highlighted. 
 
The contractors submitting bids were: 
 Midwest Track Builders, Wauconda, IL  
 Current Surfaces, Hanover, MI 
 
Results are as follows: 
 
CONTRACTOR Bid 

Bond 
Addenda 

1 
Base Bid Alternate #1 

Geneva Middle 
School North 

Track 
 

Total 

Midwest Track 
Builders 

X X $71,375 $53,200 $124,575 

Current Surfaces No No $78,000 $60,500 $138,500 
 

It is my recommendation that Midwest Track Builders be awarded the base bid contract 
and the alternate #1 for $124,575. 
 








